
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2723
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2011
AIRPORT AT JEWAR UTTAR PRADESH
Rana Shri Jagdish Singh

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the dates on which the Union Government received the request from the Government of Uttar Pradesh for setting up of an Airport at
Jewar, Uttar Pradesh; 

(b) the present status of the project; and 

(c) the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government to ensure execution of the said project at a faster pace?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI VAYALAR
RAVI) 

(a), (b) & (c): Government of India had received a proposal from Government of Uttar Pradesh for setting up of a Greenfield airport at
Jewar (Greater Noida) in the year 2002. The proposal was considered by the Union Cabinet and the Union Cabinet referred the
matter to a Group of Ministers (GoM) for looking into the legal and other related aspects of the matter. 
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